TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR DEPOSITING ONLINE APPLICATION FEES

A Terms & Conditions document acts as a legally binding agreement between Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti and applicants. These terms are same for GSDS's all online applications. It may change time to time. For more details you can check each programs notification. If you find any terms violation you are requested to send an email to 2010gsds[at]gmail[dot]com, office-gsds[at]gov[dot]in.

APPLICATION TERMS:

Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti reserves the right to cancel any application on short notice due to any reason.

PAYMENTS:

Our merchant account is with Razorpay. This will allow our applicants to make payments using major credit cards, debit cards, net banking, and UPI. No other form of payment is accepted currently. However, if there is any excess payment for any reason, the student may file his/her claim with payment details. Decision of the school will be final in this matter.

REFUNDS:

Fee once paid to Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti are non-refundable and non-transferable under any circumstances or the terms of the application, which may change from time to time.

PRIVACY POLICY:

All your entered information in the application is secured. Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti never share any information of applicants to outsiders.

CANCELLATION:

Applicant can cancel their application any time within last date of application. After last date of application, no cancellation allowed. In case cancellation, no refund on application fee paid.

SHIPPING AND DELIVERY:

There is no delivery in any application submit. After deposit application fees, you will get an acknowledgement number of reference number on email to trace your application in future.

CONTACT US: Director: Dr. Jwala Prasad, Gandhi Smriti, 5, Tees January Marg, New Delhi 110 011 Administrative Block: Gandhi Darshan, Rajghat, New Delhi 110002 Phone: 011-23392796 E-mail: 2010gsds[at]gmail[dot]com, office-gsds[at]gov[dot]in